2020
Passenger Car
and Light Truck Tire
Product Guide
More than
Employees
Worldwide33,000
Manufacturing Plants

roads, REDUCED AQUAPLANING
NEW TREAD COMPOUND
Endures long durability and good mileage
throughout the tire life
NEW BLOCK STIFFNESS
Optimal CORNERING and handling
13
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
19 35 225/35R19 88 Y 320AA 7.7 641 BSW
35 235/35R19 91 Y 320AA 7.7 647 BSW
35 245/35R19 93 Y 320AA 7.7 655 BSW
35 255/35R19 96 Y 320AA 7.7 661 BSW
40 225/40R19 93 Y 320AA 7.7 663 BSW
40 255/40R19 100 Y 320AA 7.7 687 BSW
45 225/45R19 96 W 320AA 7.7 685 BSW
50 255/50R19 107 W 320AA 8.0 739 BSW
55 235/55R19 105 V 320AA 8.0 741 BSW
55 255/55R19 111 V 320AA 8.0 763 BSW
18 35 255/35R18 94 Y 320AA 7.7 635 BSW
35 265/35R18 97 Y 320AA 7.7 643 BSW
40 225/40R18 92 Y 320AA 7.7 637 BSW
40 235/40R18 95 W 320AA 7.7 645 BSW
40 235/40R18 95 Y 320AA 7.7 645 BSW
40 245/40R18 97 Y 320AA 7.7 653 BSW
45 225/45R18 95 W 320AA 7.7 659 BSW
45 225/45R18 95 Y 320AA 7.7 659 BSW
45 235/45R18 98 W 320AA 7.7 669 BSW
45 245/45R18 100 W 320AA 7.7 677 BSW
45 245/45R18 100 Y 320AA 7.7 677 BSW
45 255/45R18 103 W 320AA 7.7 687 BSW
50 235/50R18 97 V 320AA 8.0 693 BSW
55 225/55R18 98 V 320AA 8.0 705 BSW
55 255/55R18 109 W 320AA 7.7 737 BSW
60 235/60R18 107 V 320AA 8.0 739 BSW
17 40 205/40R17 84 W 320AA 7.7 596 BSW
40 215/40R17 87 W 320AA 7.7 604 BSW
40 245/40R17 91 Y 320AA 7.7 628 BSW
40 255/40R17 98 Y 320AA 7.7 636 BSW
45 205/45R17 88 V 320AA 7.7 616 BSW
45 205/45R17 88 W 320AA 7.7 616 BSW
45 215/45R17 91 W 320AA 7.7 626 BSW
45 225/45R17 91 Y 320AA 7.7 634 BSW
45 225/45R17 91 W 320AA 7.7 634 BSW
45 225/45R17 94 W 320AA 7.7 634 BSW
45 235/45R17 97 W 320AA 7.7 644 BSW
45 235/45R17 97 Y 320AA 7.7 644 BSW
45 245/45R17 99 W 320AA 7.7 652 BSW
50 215/50R17 95 Y 320AA 7.7 648 BSW
50 225/50R17 98 W 320AA 7.7 658 BSW
50 225/50R17 98 Y 320AA 7.7 658 BSW
16 45 195/45R16 84 V 320AA 7.7 582 BSW
45 205/45R16 87 W 320AA 7.7 590 BSW
45 215/45R16 90 V 320AA 7.7 600 BSW
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade     BSW Black Side Wall
HIGH PERFORMANCE
SportActive
SportActive

New tread compound delivers improved
wear life and all season performance
CENTER RIB DESIGN
Delivers straight line stability and crisp
steering response
15
ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
20 40 275/40ZR20 106 Y 500AA 8.2 728 BSW
45 245/45ZR20 103 Y 500AA 8.2 728 BSW
19 40 245/40ZR19 94 Y 500AA 8.2 679 BSW
40 255/40ZR19 100 Y 500AA 8.2 687 BSW
45 225/45ZR19 92 W 500AA 8.2 685 BSW
45 245/45ZR19 98 Y 500AA 8.2 703 BSW
18 40 225/40ZR18 92 Y 500AA 8.2 637 BSW
40 235/40ZR18 95 Y 500AA 8.2 645 BSW
45 215/45ZR18 93 Y 500AA 8.2 651 BSW
45 225/45ZR18 91 W 500AA 8.2 659 BSW
45 235/45ZR18 94 W 500AA 8.2 669 BSW
45 245/45ZR18 96 Y 500AA 8.2 677 BSW
50 235/50ZR18 101 W 500AA 8.2 693 BSW
17 45 215/45ZR17 91 W 500AA 8.2 626 BSW
45 225/45ZR17 94 W 500AA 8.2 634 BSW
45 235/45ZR17 97 W 500AA 8.2 644 BSW
50 205/50ZR17 93 W 500AA 8.2 638 BSW
50 215/50ZR17 91 W 500AA 8.2 648 BSW
50 225/50ZR17 94 W 500AA 8.2 658 BSW
55 215/55R17 94 V 500AA 8.2 668 BSW
55 225/55ZR17 97 W 500AA 8.2 680 BSW
55 235/55ZR17 99 W 500AA 8.2 690 BSW
16 50 195/50R16 84 V 500AA 8.2 602 BSW
50 205/50R16 87 V 500AA 8.2 612 BSW
15 55 195/55R15 85 V 500AA 8.2 595 BSW
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade     BSW Black Side Wall
CHAMPIRO UHPAS
16
Summer

ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE
Sports High Performance Directional
CHAMPIRO SX2
17
ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE
CHAMPIRO SX2
CHAMPIRO SX2
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
18 40 245/40ZR18 93 W 200AA 6.4 653 BSW
17 40 215/40ZR17 83 W 200AA 6.4 604 BSW
40 235/40ZR17 90 W 200AA 6.4 620 BSW
16 50 205/50R16 87 V 200AA 6.4 612 BSW
50 225/50R16 92 V 200AA 6.4 632 BSW
15 50 195/50R15 82 V 260AA 6.4 574 BSW
55 195/55R15 85 V 200AA 6.4 595 BSW
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade     BSW Black Side Wall
18
GT Radial CHAMPIRO GTX Pro is a high

Handling Wet Handling
19
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
18 45 225/45R18 XL 95 W 340AAA 8.1 659 BSW
45 235/45R18 94 W 340AAA 8.2 669 BSW
45 245/45R18 XL 100 W 340AAA 8.3 677 BSW
40 225/40R18 XL 92 W 340AAA 8.1 637 BSW
40 235/40R18 XL 95 W 340AAA 8.2 645 BSW
35 215/35R18 XL 84 W 340AAA 8.0 607 BSW
17 55 215/55R17 94 V 340AAA 8.3 668 BSW
55 225/55R17 XL 101 V 340AAA 8.5 680 BSW
50 205/50R17 XL 93 V 340AAA 8.0 638 BSW
50 215/50R17 XL 95 V 340AAA 8.0 648 BSW
50 225/50R17 XL 98 V 340AAA 8.1 658 BSW
45 205/45R17 XL 88 V 340AAA 7.9 616 BSW
45 215/45R17 XL 91 V 340AAA 8.0 626 BSW
45 225/45 R17 XL 94 W 340AAA 8.1 634 BSW
45 235/45R17 XL 97 W 340AAA 8.2 644 BSW
40 205/40R17 XL 84 V 340AAA 7.9 596 BSW
16 60 205/60R16 92 V 340AAA 7.8 652 BSW
60 215/60R16 95 V 340AAA 7.7 664 BSW
60 225/60R16 98 V 340AAA 8.4 676 BSW
60 235/60R16 100 V 340AAA 8.5 688 BSW
55 195/55R16 87 V 340AAA 7.9 620 BSW
55 205/55R16 91 V 340AAA 7.9 632 BSW
55 215/55R16 93 V 340AAA 8.3 642 BSW
50 195/50R16 84 V 340AAA 7.3 602 BSW
50 205/50R16 87 V 340AAA 8.0 612 BSW
45 195/45R16 XL 84 W 340AAA 7.9 582 BSW
45 205/45R16 XL 87 V 340AAA 8.0 590 BSW
15 65 175/65R15 84 H 340AAA 7.8 609 BSW
65 185/65R15 88 H 340AAA 7.8 621 BSW
65 195/65R15 91 H 340AAA 7.8 635 BSW
65 205/65R15 94 H 340AAA 7.7 647 BSW
60 175/60R15 81 H 340AAA 7.8 591 BSW
60 185/60R15 84 H 340AAA 7.8 603 BSW
60 195/60R15 88 H 340AAA 7.8 615 BSW
60 205/60R15 91 H 340AAA 7.8 627 BSW
55 185/55R15 82 V 340AAA 7.8 585 BSW
55 195/55R15 85 V 340AAA 7.9 595 BSW
50 195/50R15 82 V 340AAA 7.3 577 BSW
14 65 185/65R14 86 H 340AAA 7.8 596 BSW
65 195/65R14 89 H 340AAA 7.8 610 BSW
60 185/60R14 82 H 340AAA 7.8 578 BSW
60 195/60R14 86 H 340AAA 7.8 590 BSW
13 65 185/65R13 84 H 340AAA 7.8 570 BSW
ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE
CHAMPIRO GTX Pro
CHAMPIRO SX2
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade     BSW Black Side Wall

COMFORT: Low Noise level even at high
speed
AsymmetricalUHP
21
ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE
CHAMPIRO HPY
CHAMPIRO HPY
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
20 35 255/35ZR20 XL 97 Y 300AAA 7.8 686 BSW
19 40 225/40ZR19 XL 93 Y 300AAA 7.8 663 BSW
40 255/40ZR19 96 Y 300AAA 7.8 687 BSW
35 225/35ZR19 XL 88 Y 300AAA 7.8 641 BSW
35 235/35ZR19 XL 91 Y 300AAA 7.8 647 BSW
35 255/35ZR19 XL 96 Y 300AAA 7.8 661 BSW
18 50 235/50ZR18 XL 101 Y 300AAA 7.8 695 BSW
45 225/45ZR18 91 Y 300AAA 7.8 659 BSW
45 245/45ZR18 XL 100 Y 300AAA 7.8 677 BSW
45 255/45ZR18 XL 103 Y 300AAA 7.8 687 BSW
40 205/40ZR18 XL 86 Y 300AAA 7.8 621 BSW
40 225/40ZR18 XL 92 Y 300AAA 7.8 637 BSW
40 235/40ZR18 XL 95 Y 300AAA 7.8 645 BSW
40 245/40ZR18 XL 97 Y 300AAA 7.8 653 BSW
35 255/35ZR18 XL 94 Y 300AAA 7.8 635 BSW
35 265/35ZR18 XL 97 Y 300AAA 7.8 643 BSW
17 55 215/55ZR17 94 W 300AAA 7.8 668 BSW
50 205/50ZR17 XL 93 W 300AAA 7.8 638 BSW
50 225/50ZR17 XL 98 Y 300AAA 7.8 658 BSW
50 235/50ZR17 XL 100 W 300AAA 7.8 668 BSW
45 205/45ZR17 XL 88 W 300AAA 7.8 616 BSW
45 215/45ZR17 XL 91 Y 300AAA 7.8 626 BSW
45 225/45ZR17 XL 94 Y 300AAA 7.8 634 BSW
45 235/45ZR17 XL 97 Y 300AAA 7.8 644 BSW
45 245/45ZR17 XL 99 Y 300AAA 7.8 652 BSW
40 245/40ZR17 XL 95 Y 300AAA 7.8 628 BSW
40 255/40ZR17 XL 98 Y 300AAA 7.8 636 BSW
16 65 205/65R16 95 H 300AAA 8.0 672 BSW
55 205/55ZR16 XL 94 W 300AAA 7.8 632 BSW
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade     BSW Black Side Wall
22
MAXTOUR offers high mileage, due to its durable
and long-lasting components. The tire is designed

ENHANCED TREAD COMPOUND
AND LOW VOID-TO-FILL-RATIO
Extended tread life
FEATURES & BENEFITS
23
MILEAGE
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
16 60 235/60R16 100 T 620AB 9.5 688 BSW
65 215/65R16 98 T 620AB 9.3 686 BSW
15 60 195/60R15 88 T 620AB 9.1 615 BSW
65 195/65R15 91 T 620AB 9.1 635 BSW
70 235/70R15 103 T 620AB 9.1 711 BSW
14 60 185/60R14 82 T 620AB 9.0 578 BSW
65 185/65R14 86 T 620AB 9.0 596 BSW
70 185/70R14 88 T 620AB 9.2 616 BSW
70 205/70R14 95 T 620AB 8.8 644 BSW
13 70 185/70R13 86 T 620AB 9.2 590 BSW
12 70 155/70R12 73 T 620AB 8.9 523 RWL
70 165/70R12 77 T 620AB 9.0 537 RWL
70 175/70R12 80 S 620AB 9.1 551 BSW
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade     BSW Black Side Wall      WR White Ring     RWL Raised White Letter
MAXTOUR
24
ALL ROUND PREMIUM COMFORT

CHAMPIRO FE1
ALL ROUND PREMIUM COMFORT
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
17 50 205/50ZR17 93 W 420AA 7.7 638 BSW
50 215/50ZR17 95 W 420AA 7.7 648 BSW
50 225/50R17 98 V 420AA 7.7 658 BSW
50 225/50ZR17 94 W 420AA 7.7 658 BSW
50 225/50ZR17 98 W 420AA 7.7 658 BSW
55 205/55R17 95 V 420AA 7.7 658 BSW
55 215/55ZR17 94 W 420AA 7.7 668 BSW
55 215/55ZR17 98 W 420AA 7.7 668 BSW
55 225/55ZR17 101 W 420AA 7.7 680 BSW
16 50 195/50R16 88 V 420AA 7.7 602 BSW
55 195/55R16 87 H 420AA 7.7 620 BSW
55 195/55R16 87 V 420AA 7.7 620 BSW
55 195/55R16 91 V 420AA 7.7 620 BSW
55 205/55R16 91 H 420AA 7.7 632 BSW
55 205/55R16 91 V 420AA 7.7 632 BSW
55 205/55R16 94 V 420AA 7.7 632 BSW
55 205/55ZR16 94 W 420AA 7.7 632 BSW
55 215/55R16 93 V 420AA 7.7 642 BSW
55 215/55ZR16 97 W 420AA 7.7 642 BSW
55 225/55ZR16 99 W 420AA 7.7 654 BSW
60 205/60R16 96 H 420AA 7.7 652 BSW
60 205/60R16 96 V 420AA 7.7 652 BSW
60 215/60R16 99 V 420AA 7.7 664 BSW
15 50 195/50R15 82 H 420AA 7.7 577 BSW

CONTINUOUS CIRCUMFERENTIAL
CENTER RIB
Improves straight line stability and uniform
tread life
27
CHAMPIRO VP1
ALL-AROUND COMFORT
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
18 60 P225/60R18 99 H 420AB 8.1 727 BSW
60 P235/60R18 102 H 420AB 8.1 739 BSW
65 P235/65R18 104 T 420AB 8.1 763 BSW
17 50 225/50R17 94 V 420AB 8.1 658 BSW
50 215/50R17 95 V 420AB 8.0 648 BSW
55 215/55R17 94 V 420AB 8.0 668 BSW
55 235/55R17 99 H 420AB 8.1 690 BSW
60 P215/60R17 95 T 420AB 8.0 690 BSW
60 P225/60R17 98 T 420AB 8.1 702 BSW
60 235/60R17 102 T 420AB 8.1 714 BSW
65 225/65R17 102 H 420AB 8.1 724 BSW
65 P215/65R17 98 T 420AB 8.0 712 BSW
65 P235/65R17 103 T 420AB 8.1 738 BSW
16 55 195/55R16 91 H 420AB 7.9 620 BSW
55 205/55R16 91 V 420AB 8.0 632 BSW
60 205/60R16 92 H 420AB 7.9 652 BSW
60 215/60R16 95 H 420AB 8.0 664 BSW
60 225/60R16 98 H 420AB 8.1 676 BSW
60 235/60R16 100 H 420AB 8.1 688 BSW
65 215/65R16 98 T 420AB 8.0 686 BSW
65 235/65R16 103 T 420AB 8.1 712 BSW
15 50 195/50R15 82 V 420AB 7.9 577 BSW
55 185/55R15 82 H 420AB 7.8 585 BSW
55 195/55R15 85 H 420AB 7.9 595 BSW
60 185/60R15 84 H 420AB 7.8 603 BSW
60 195/60R15 88 H 420AB 7.8 615 BSW
60 205/60R15 91 H 420AB 7.9 627 BSW
60 215/60R15 94 H 420AB 8.0 639 BSW
65 175/65R15 84 H 420AB 7.6 609 BSW
65 185/65R15 88 H 420AB 7.9 621 BSW
65 195/65R15 91 H 420AB 7.8 635 BSW
65 205/65R15 94 H 420AB 7.9 647 BSW
65 215/65R15 96 H 420AB 8.0 661 BSW
14 60 185/60R14 82 H 420AB 7.7 578 BSW
60 195/60R14 86 H 420AB 7.8 590 BSW
65 155/65R14 75 T 420AB 7.4 558 BSW
65 165/65R14 79 T 420AB 7.5 570 BSW
65 175/65R14 82 T 420AB 7.6 584 BSW
65 185/65R14 86 H 420AB 7.7 596 BSW
65 195/65R14 89 T 420AB 7.7 610 BSW
70 165/70R14 81 T 420AB 7.5 588 BSW
70 175/70R14 88 T 420AB 7.6 602 BSW
70 185/70R14 88 H 420AB 7.7 616 BSW
70 195/70R14 91 T 420AB 7.8 630 BSW
70 205/70R14 98 T 420AB 7.9 644 BSW
75 185/75R14 89 T 420AB 7.5 634 BSW
13 60 175/60R13 77 H 420AB 7.7 540 BSW
65 155/65R13 73 T 420AB 7.4 532 BSW
65 165/65R13 77 T 420AB 7.5 544 BSW
70 145/70R13 71 T 420AB 7.3 534 BSW
70 155/70R13 75 T 420AB 7.4 548 BSW
70 165/70R13 79 T 420AB 7.5 562 BSW
70 175/70R13 82 T 420AB 7.6 576 BSW
70 185/70R13 86 T 420AB 7.7 590 BSW
80 165/80R13 83 H 420AB 7.5 594 BSW
12 80 155/80R12 77 T 420AB 7.4 553 BSW
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade     BSW Black Side Wall
28
4SEASONS
4SEASONS is a good performance tire offers

FEATURES & BENEFITS
29
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
17 45 225/45R17 94 V 440AA 8.4 634 BSW
50 205/50R17 93 V 440AA 8.4 638 BSW
50 225/50R17 98 V 440AA 8.4 658 BSW
55 225/55R17 101 V 440AA 8.4 680 BSW
55 235/55R17 103 V 440AA 8.4 690 BSW
60 215/60R17 96 V 440AA 8.4 690 BSW
45 225/45R17 94 V 440AA 8.4 634 BSW
50 205/50R17 93 V 440AA 8.4 638 BSW
50 225/50R17 98 V 440AA 8.4 658 BSW
55 225/55R17 101 V 440AA 8.4 680 BSW

31
COMFORT- ALL GROUND PERFORMANCE
CHAMPIRO ECO
CHAMPIRO ECO
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
16 65 205/65R16 95 H 300AA 8.0 672 BSW
60 205/60R16 92 H 300AA 8.0 652 BSW
60 215/60R16 95 H 300AA 7.0 664 BSW
15 70 205/70R15 96 T 300AA 8.0 669 BSW
65 175/65R15 84 H (T) 300AA 7.0 605 BSW
65 185/65 R15 88 H 300AA 8.0 617 BSW
65 195/65R15 91 H 300AA 8.0 635 BSW
65 205/65R15 94 H 300AA 8.0 647 BSW
65 215/65R15 96 H 300AA 8.0 661 BSW
60 175/60R15 81 H 300AA 7.0 591 BSW
60 185/60R15 XL 88 H 300AA 7.0 603 BSW
60 195/60R15 88 H 300AA 8.0 615 BSW
60 195/60R15 XL 92 H 300AA 8.0 615 BSW
60 205/60R15 91 H 300AA 8.0 627 BSW
14 80 185/80R14 91 S 300AA 8.0 652 BSW
70 165/70R14 XL 85 T 300AA 7.0 588 BSW
70 175/70R14 84 H 300AA 7.0 602 BSW
70 185/70R14 88 H 300AA 8.0 616 BSW
70 195/70R14 91 H 300AA 8.0 630 BSW
65 155/65R14 75 T 300AA 7.0 558 BSW
65 165/65R14 79 T 300AA 7.0 570 BSW
65 175/65R14 82 T 300AA 7.0 584 BSW
65 175/65R14 XL 86 T 300AA 7.0 584 BSW
65 185/65R14 86 H 300AA 8.0 596 BSW
65 195/65R14 89 H 300AA 8.0 610 BSW
60 185/60R14 82 H 300AA 8.0 578 BSW
60 195/60R14 86 H 300AA 8.0 590 BSW
13 80 135/80R13 70 T 300AA 7.0 546 BSW
80 145/80R13 75 T 300AA 7.0 562 BSW
80 155/80R13 79 T 300AA 7.0 578 BSW
80 165/80R13 83 T 300AA 7.0 594 BSW
70 145/70R13 71 T 300AA 7.0 534 BSW
70 155/70R13 75 T 300AA 7.0 548 BSW
70 165/70R13 79 T 300AA 7.0 562 BSW
70 175/70R13 82 H 300AA 7.0 576 BSW
70 185/70R13 86 H 300AA 8.0 590 BSW
65 155/65R13 73 T 300AA 7.0 532 BSW
65 165/65R13 77 T 300AA 7.0 544 BSW
65 175/65R13 80 T 300AA 7.0 558 BSW
60 175/60R13 77 H 300AA 7.0 540 BSW
60 185/60R13 80 H 300AA 8.0 552 BSW
12 70 175/70R12 80 H 300AA 7.0 551 BSW
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade     BSW Black Side Wall
SUV&4X4
32

and traction in dry and wet surface
FEATURES & BENEFITS
35
CHAMPIRO HPY (SUV)
ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE
CHAMPIRO HPY (SUV)
CHAMPIRO HPY (SUV)
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
20 55 275/55R20 XL 117 V 300AAA 7.8 810 BSW
50 265/50R20 XL 111 W 300AAA 7.8 774 BSW
45 255/45ZR20 101 Y 300AAA 7.8 738 BSW
40 275/40R20 XL 106 Y 300AAA 7.8 728 BSW
19 55 235/55R19 XL 105 W 300AAA 7.8 741 BSW
50 255/50ZR19 XL 107 Y 300AAA 7.8 739 BSW
45 275/45R19 XL 108 Y 300AAA 7.8 731 BSW
18 60 235/60R18 XL 107 V 300AAA 7.8 739 BSW
55 235/55ZR18 XL 104 W 300AAA 7.8 715 BSW
55 255/55ZR18 XL 109 Y 300AAA 7.8 737 BSW
17 65 225/65R17 102 V 300AAA 7.8 724 BSW
65 235/65R17 XL 108 V 300AAA 7.8 738 BSW
65 245/65R17 XL 111 V 300AAA 7.8 750 BSW
60 215/60R17 XL 100 V 300AAA 7.8 690 BSW
55 235/55R17 XL 103 W 300AAA 7.8 690 BSW
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade     BSW Black Side Wall
36

and wet traction
Circumferential central rib for high
speed stability and control
Robust shoulder pattern design
provides tread stability, efficient
response and precise cornering
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade     BSW Black Side Wall
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
20 45 275/45R20 110/114 V 300AA 8.4 756 BSW
50 285/50R20 116 V 300AA 8.5 794 BSW
55 275/55R20 117 V 300AA 8.6 810 BSW
19 50 255/50R19 103 V 300AA 8.4 739 BSW
18 55 255/55R18 109 V 300AA 8.4 737 BSW

DESIGN
Effectively reduces road noise
FEATURES & BENEFITS
39
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade     BSW Black Side Wall     OWL Outline White Letter
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
20 50 285/50R20 116 V 520AB 8.2 794 BSW
55 P255/55R20 107 H 520AB 8.2 788 BSW
55 P275/55R20 111 H 520AB 8.2 810 BSW
60 P275/60R20 114 S 520AB 8.2 838 OWL
19 55 P245/55R19 103 S 520AB 8.2 753 BSW
18 55 255/55R18 109 V 520AB 8.2 737 BSW
60 235/60R18 107 V 520AB 8.2 739 BSW
60 P245/60R18 104 H 520AB 8.2 751 BSW
60 P265/60R18 109 T 520AB 8.2 775 OWL
65 P235/65R18 104 T 520AB 8.2 763 OWL
17 65 225/65R17 102 H 520AB 8.2 724 BSW
65 P235/65R17 103 T 520AB 8.2 738 BSW
65 P245/65R17 105 T 520AB 8.2 750 BSW
65 P255/65R17 108 S 520AB 8.2 764 BSW
65 P265/65R17 110 T 520AB 8.2 776 OWL
70 LT265/70R17 121/118 S - 10.2 804 OWL
70 P265/70R17 113 T 520AB 8.2 804 OWL
16 70 275/70R16 114 H 520AB 8.2 792 OWL
70 P215/70R16 99 T 520AB 8.2 708 BSW
70 P225/70R16 101 T 520AB 8.2 722 OWL
70 P235/70R16 104 T 520AB 8.2 736 OWL
70 P245/70R16 106 T 520AB 8.2 750 OWL
70 P255/70R16 109 T 520AB 8.2 764 OWL
70 P265/70R16 111 T 520AB 8.2 778 OWL
75 LT225/75R16 115/112 R - 10.2 744 BSW
75 LT245/75R16 120/116 R - 10.2 774 OWL
75 P225/75R16 106 S 520AB 8.2 744 OWL
75 P235/75R16 106 T 520AB 8.2 758 BSW
75 P245/75R16 109 T 520AB 8.2 774 OWL
75 P265/75R16 114 T 8.2 804 OWL
85 LT235/85R16 120/116 R - 10.2 806 BSW
15 70 255/70R15C LT 112/110 S - 10.2 739 OWL
70 P215/70R15 97 S 520AB 8.2 683 BSW
75 LT235/75R15 104/101 R - 10.2 733 OWL
75 P235/75R15 105 T 520AB 8.2 733 OWL
31×10.50R15LT 109 R - 10.2 775 OWL
HIGHWAY PERFORMANCE
40
LIGHT TRUCK AND SUV

“S” SHAPE PERFECT STRUCTURE
DESIGN
Improved handling and durability
FEATURES & BENEFITS
41
LIGHT TRUCK AND SUV
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
17 60 235/60R17 102 H 460AA 8.5 714 BSW
65 265/65R17 112 T 460AB 10.3 776 BSW
70 225/70R17 108 T 460AB 10.3 748 OWL
16 70 255/70R16 111 T 460AA 10.3 764 OWL
15 80 215/80R15 102 S 460AB 10.2 725 BSW
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade     BSW Black Side Wall     OWL Outline White Letter
SAVERO HT PLUS
42
GT Radial SAVERO SUV is designed for

traction and  raking and enhance
steering precision as well
Fuel Efficiency Wet HandlingLow NoiseHandling Symmetrical
43
HIGHWAY TERRAIN
SAVERO SUV
CHAMPIRO SX2
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
20 50 245/50R20 102 V 380AA 8.0 754 BSW
50 265/50R20 107 V 380AA 8.0 774 BSW
50 285/50R20 112 V 380AA 8.0 794 BSW
19 55 225/55R19 99 V 380AA 8.0 731 BSW
18 65 225/65R18 103 H 380AA 8.0 749 BSW
65 235/65R18 106 H 380AA 8:02 763 BSW
60 225/60R18 100 H 380AA 8.0 727 BSW
60 235/60R18 XL 107 V 380AA 8.0 739 BSW
60 265/60R18 110 H 380AA 8.0 775 BSW
60 285/60R18 116 V 380AA 8.0 799 BSW
55 215/55R18 XL 99 V 380AA 8.0 693 BSW
55 225/55R18 98 V 380AA 8.0 705 BSW
55 235/55R18 100 V 380AA 8.0 715 BSW
17 65 225/65R17 102 H 380AA 8.0 724 BSW
65 235/65R17 XL 108 V 380AA 8.0 738 BSW
65 245/65R17 XL 111 H 380AA 8.0 750 BSW
65 265/65R17 112 H 380AA 8.0 776 BSW
60 215/60R17 96 H 380AA 8.0 690 BSW
60 225/60R17 99 H 380AA 8:01 702 BSW
60 235/60R17 102 H 380AA 8:02 714 BSW
60 255/60R17 106 V 380AA 8:04 738 BSW
55 215/55R17 94 V 380AA 8:00 668 BSW
55 235/55R17 99 V 380AA 8.0 690 BSW
16 70 215/70R16 100 H 380AA 8.0 708 BSW
70 225/70 16 103 H 380AA 8.0 722 BSW
70 235/70R16 106 H 380AA 8.0 736 BSW
70 245/70R16 XL 111 H 380AA 8.0 750 BSW
70 265/70R16 112 H 380AA 8.0 778 BSW
70 275/70R16 114 H 380AA 8.0 792 BSW
65 215/65R16 98 H 380AA 8.0 686 BSW
65 255/65R16 109 H 380AA 8.0 738 BSW
60 215/60R16 95 H 380AA 8.0 664 BSW
60 235/60R16 100 H 380AA 8.0 688 BSW
15 70 205/70R15 96 H 380AA 7.0 669 BSW
70 215/70R15 98 T 380AA 8.0 683 BSW
70 255/70R15 108 H 380AA 8.0 739 BSW
70 265/70R15 112 H 380AA 8.0 753 BSW
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade     BSW Black Side Wall
44
The tire offers impressive off road performance
in standard (OEM), and heavily modified (4x4

All SeasonMud Terrain Symmetrical
45
MUD TERRAIN
SAVERO KOMODO M/T PLUS
SAVERO KOMODO M/T PLUS
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
17 70 LT265/70R17 121/118 Q - 15.2 810 RWL
16 75 LT245/75R16 120/116 Q - 14.1 780 RWL
75 LT265/75R16 112/109 Q - 15.0 810 RWL
15 75 LT195/75R15 95/92 Q - 14.1 677 RWL
75 LT235/75R15 104/101 Q - 14.1 739 RWL
30x9.50R15 LT 104 Q - 15.1 750 RWL
31x10.50R15 LT 109 Q - 15.1 781 RWL

AGGRESSIVE PATTERN DESIGN
Outstanding traction in all weather
conditions
REINFORCED CASING CONSTRUCTION
Superior overall resistance to damage
49
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
16 70 305/70R16LT 118/115 Q 14.6 840 OWL
75 225/75R16LT 115/112 Q 12.6 750 OWL
75 245/75R16LT 120/116 Q 14.6 780 OWL
75 265/75R16LT 123/120 Q 14.6 810 OWL
75 285/75R16LT 122/119 Q 14.6 840 OWL
85 235/85R16LT 120/116 Q 14.6 812 OWL
15 75 LT235/75R15 104/101 S 14.6 739 OWL
31×10.50R15LT 109 Q 14.6 781 OWL
33×12.50R15LT 108 Q 14.6 832 OWL
OWL Outline White Letter

Consistent off-road performance with
reduced stone-drilling
RIM PROTECTOR
Defends wheel against curb damage
51
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
20 50 265/50R20 111 T 520AB 10.6 774 BSW
55 P275/55R20 111 H 520AB 10.6 810 BSW
60 LT265/60R20 121/118 S - 12.6 826 OWL
18 60 P265/60R18 109 T 520AB 10.6 775 OWL
65 LT275/65R18 123/120 S - 12.6 815 OWL
65 LT285/65R18 125/122 S - 12.6 827 OWL
65 P265/65R18 112 S 520AB 10.6 801 OWL
65 P275/65R18 114 T 520AB 10.6 815 OWL
70 LT265/70R18 124/121 S - 12.6 829 OWL
70 LT275/70R18 125/122 S - 12.6 843 OWL
17 65 P245/65R17 105 T 520AB 10.6 750 OWL
65 P265/65R17 110 T 520AB 10.6 776 OWL
70 LT245/70R17 119/116 S - 12.6 776 OWL
70 LT265/70R17 121/118 S - 12.6 804 OWL
70 LT275/70R17 114/110 R - 12.6 818 OWL
70 LT285/70R17 121/118 S - 12.6 832 OWL
70 P265/70R17 113 T 520AB 10.6 804 OWL
75 LT245/75R17 121/118 S - 12.6 800 OWL
80 LT235/80R17 120/117 S - 12.6 808 OWL
16 70 245/70R16 111 T 520AB 10.6 750 BSW
70 255/70R16 111 T 520AB 10.6 764 OWL
70 P235/70R16 104 T 520AB 10.6 736 OWL
70 P265/70R16 111 T 520AB 10.6 778 OWL
75 LT225/75R16 115/112 S - 12.6 744 OWL
75 LT245/75R16 120/116 S - 12.6 774 OWL
75 LT265/75R16 112/109 S - 12.6 804 OWL
75 LT265/75R16 123/120 S - 12.6 804 OWL
75 LT285/75R16 126/123 R - 12.6 834 OWL
75 P225/75R16 106 T 520AB 10.6 744 OWL
75 P245/75R16 109 T 520AB 10.6 774 OWL
85 LT215/85R16 115/112 S - 12.6 772 OWL
85 LT235/85R16 120/116 S - 12.6 806 BSW
205R16C LT 110/108 S - 12.6 736 OWL
15 65 205/65R15 94 H 520AB 10.6 647 BSW
70 205/70R15 96 T 520AB 10.6 669 BSW

GROOVES
Improves anti-hydroplaning capability
and provides enhanced wet grip
performance
FEATURES & BENEFITS
53
ALL-TERRAIN
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
16 70 LT225/70R16 102/99 S - 10.7 722 OWL
70 P275/70R16 114 T 400AB 10.2 792 OWL
75 LT265/75R16 112/109 S - 13.2 804 OWL
85 LT235/85R16 120/116 S - 13.1 806 BSW
15 75 LT235/75R15 104/101 S - 12.1 733 OWL
30×9.50R15LT 104 S - 12.2 750 OWL

excellent steering response and mileage
performance
All SeasonComfortAll Terrain
55
ALL TERRAIN
SAVERO A/T PLUS
SAVERO A/T PLUS
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
18 60 255/60R18 XL 112 H 460AB 11.2 763 RBL
60 265/60R18 110 H 460AB 11.2 775 RBL
17 70 LT225/70R17 110/107 S - 10.7 748 OWL
65 245/65R17 107 T 460AB 11.2 754 OWL
65 255/65R17 110 T 460AB 11.2 764 OWL
65 265/65R17 112 T 460AB 11.2 776 RBL
65 275/65R17 115 H 360AB 11.2 790 RBL
60 265/60R17 108 T 460AB 11.2 749 RBL
16 75 225/75R16 104 T 460AB 10.8 748.3 RBL
75 245/75R16 111 T 460AB 11.2 774 RBL
75 265/75R16 116 T 460AB 12.2 804 RBL
70 245/70R16 107 T 460AB 11.2 754 RBL
70 245/70R16 XL 111 T 460AB 11.2 754.4 RBL
70 255/70R16 111 T 460AB 11.2 764 OWL
70 265/70R16 112 T 460AB 11.6 781.8 RBL
70 275/70R16 114 T 460AB 11.6 792 OWL
60 275/60R16 109 H 460AB 11.2 736.6 RBL
15 82 30x9.50R15 LT 104 S - 12.6 750.3 OWL
82 31x10.50R15 LT 109 S - 12.6 776.7 OWL
75 225/75R15 102 T 460AB 10.7 723.2 RBL
75 235/75R15 105 T 460AB 11.2 731.8 RBL
70 205/70R15 96 T 460AB 10.2 672.3 RBL
70 235/70R15 103 S 460AB 10.2 713.6 OWL
70 265/70R15 112 T 460AB 11.6 755 RBL
70 LT255/70R15 113/110 S - 11.2 739 OWL
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      OWL Outline White Letter
COMMERCIAL VAN
56
 DEPENDABLE AND DURABLE TIRES

Provides excellent wet and dry grip
SPECIALLY DESIGNED TREAD
COMPOUND
Delivers maximum mileage performance
with reduced heat
FEATURES & BENEFITS
59
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
14 175R14C LT 99/98 N - 8.3 634 BSW
195R14C LT 106/104 N - 8.7 668 BSW
205R14C LT 109/107 N - 8.9 686 BSW
13 155R13 LT 90/88 Q - 8.1 578 BSW
175R13C LT 97/95 N - 8.3 610 BSW

Excellent aquaplaning resistance and short
braking distances on wet roads
NEW PROFILE DESIGN
Secure handling and high speed stability
in warm summer days
FEATURES & BENEFITS
63
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
16 65 195/65R16C LT 104/102 T - 10.2 660 BSW
65 205/65R16C LT 107/105 T - 10.2 672 BSW
65 215/65R16C LT 109/107 T - 10.2 686 BSW
65 225/65R16C LT 112/110 R - 10.2 698 BSW
65 235/65R16C LT 115/113 R - 10.2 712 BSW
75 195/75R16C LT 107/105 R - 10.2 698 BSW
75 205/75R16C LT 113/111 R - 10.2 714 BSW
75 215/75R16C LT 116/114 R - 10.2 728 BSW
75 225/75R16C LT 121/120 R - 10.2 744 BSW
15 65 215/65R15C LT 104/102 T - 10.2 661 BSW
70 195/70R15C LT 104/102 R - 10.2 655 BSW
70 215/70R15C LT 109/107 R - 10.2 683 BSW
70 225/70R15C LT 112/110 R - 10.2 697 BSW
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade     BSW Black Side Wall
MAXMILER ALLSEASON
MAXMILER ALLSEASON
ALL SEASON TIRE FOR LIGHT TRUCK COMMERCIAL

155R13 84 N - 6.0 578 BSW
KargoMax ST-4000
KargoMax ST-6000
Trailer and Caravans
Trailer and Caravans
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side Wall
16 75 225/75R16C 121/120 N - 8.0 744 BSW
15 70 195/70R15C 104/102 N - 7.5 655 BSW
14 70 195/70R14C 104/102 N - 7.5 630 BSW
NA 185R14C 104/102 N - 7.5 650 BSW
13 50 195/50R13C 104/101 N - 7.4 526 BSW
NA 155R13C 91/89 N - 7.2 578 BSW
NA 165R13C 96/94 N - 7.2 598 BSW
12 60 185/60R12C 104/101 N - 7.4 527 BSW
60 195/60R12C 104/102 N - 7.5 530 BSW
70 155/70R12C 104/101 N - 7.1 523 BSW
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade     BSW Black Side Wall
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade     BSW Black Side Wall
KargoMax
66